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GENERAL NOTICE IN TERMS OF THE RESTITUTION OF LAND RIGHTS ACT,
1994 (ACT NO.22 OF 1994)

WHEREAS The Amazizi community lodged a claim which was published in terms of Section
11 (1) of the Restitution of Land Rights Act, No. 22 of 1994 ( "the Act ")
And

WHEREAS during the investigation of the land claims, the office of the Regional Land
Claims Commissioner: Eastern Cape Province has reason to believe that the criteria set out
in Section 11(1) (b) of the Act, has not been met. Hence a notice of intention to withdraw the
initial gazette's in terms of Section 11A (2) was published on the 17th of July 2015 under
gazette No. 40996.

NOW THEREFORE A WITHDRAWALNOTICE: is hereby given in terms of Section 11A (3)
on the grounds that the interested parties failed to submit their objections within the time
frame stipulated in the published withdrawal notice No.40996 dated 17th July 2015, and no
cause has been shown contrary to his satisfaction as to why he cannot withdraw, the office
is hereby making final withdrawal notice of claim previously published under section 11 (1) of
the Act in Government Gazette Notices mentioned below.

The details of the Government Gazette Notice No. 723 of 2015 in the Government Gazette
No. 39003 of 17 July 2015 relates to the following:

REFERENCE
CLAIMANT

Property
Description

Nelani Farm
341
Glen Collery
Farm 340,
Portion &
remaining
extent
Northbrook,
Farm 319
Northbrook,
Farm 222
Portions 2; 1

& remaining
extent
Crichton
Farm 276
Kilkenny
Farm 272
Portion 1 &

: 6/2/2/D/81/0/0/10 and 6/2/2/D/82/0/0/10
: Chief Christopher Nombewu and Mncedisi Felix Nombewu

(On behalf of Amazizi Community Claim)

Extent Land Title Deed
Hectares

510, 2175

251,6006;
251,6006

407, 34, 24

256, 7088; IM 433
SQRD; 501, 3863

313,7562

323,34; 333,6249

T113648/2003

T19142/1974

T69697/1989

T89012/2004;
T7039/1906;
T22125/1996

T56808/2009

T21933/1978
T2212/1964

Date
Claim
Submitted
31s
/12/1998
31s
/12/1998

31s
/12/1998
31s
/12/1998

31s
/12/1998
31s
/12/1998

Current Owner

Propatique 1023
cc
Klerk Willem
Abraham

Goeiehoop
Farmin PTY
Ben DambhTrust:
Transnet LTD;
McFariane

Cobbold Trust

Harvey Ernest
Alwyn Charles;
Roberts Clement
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remaining
extent
Garyvale
Farm 377
Somerton
Farm 234
Wolseley
DaleFarm
275
Rienzi Farm
274

Pomona
Farm 322
Portion 1;

Remaining
Extent
Rosa nde
Farm 231
Portion 1 &
remaining
extent
Sunny Slope
Farm 224
Portion 1, 2,
& remaining
extent
Agassiz Farm
339, Portion
1

remaining
extent
Dunsay Farm

273

1140, 7586

1290,8108

511,3753

236,1009

118,
51;422,3075

25,096M;
438,2307

T40954/2003 31s
/12/1998

T15812/1969 31s
/12/1998

T650/56/1989 31s
/12/1998

T58322/1989 31s
/12/1998

77, T66766/1994 31s
/12/1998

354,420385,44,18;
131,9,1684

343,7138; 8, 310,
8, 893

450,9355

T61103/2010

T12526/1998

T64976/1988

31'
/12/1998

Oliver

Prop Holdings
Trust
Undritzhelgiines

Goeiehoop
Farming (PTY
LTD
Goeiehoop
Farming (PTY
LTD
SuraiTrust

Rushmere Roy
Anthony

McFarlane John

31s Scott Estate PTY
/12/1998 LTD

T29792/2004 31s Khulahlahla
/12/1998 Communal Pro

Assoc.
Has been submitted to the Regional Land Claims Commissioner and that the Commission on
Restitution of Land Rights will investigate the claim in terms of the provisions of the Act in due
course. Any person who has an interest in the above mentioned land is hereby invited to
submit , within (60) days from the publication of this notice, any comments /information to:

The Regional L nd Claims Commissioner
Department of ural Development and Land Reform
Land Restitution upport Office: Eastern Cape
P.O. Box 1375
East London
5200
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